Assembly Bill 514

Date published: June 24, 1967

## CHAPTER 48, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to appropriate \$20,000 as matching funds for the Ford-Foundation grant to improve the legislative procedures.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The appropriation in section 20.520 (2) (a) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1967, is increased by \$20,000 for the purpose of matching the grant by the Ford Foundation for the legislative improvement program under section 13.49 of the statutes.

Approved June 21, 1967.